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September 8, 2015

Shane Hixon
116 Solleftea Dr.
Madison, MS 39110

RE: Fallen Oak Rd (Undeveloped lots close to 164 Two Lakes Dr.)
Madison, MS

Dear Mr. Hixon,

Per your request, I would like to confirm via this letter that Entergy's electrical
distribution-facilities have ample capacity to allow for service to the proposed

development, referenced above as designated by the Mississippi Public Service
Commission,

The electrical design and service points(s) to the development above is subject to
Entergy approval and shall meet Entergy’s policies and the National Electrical Code.
Certain costs may apply, which can be determined at a later date as you move forward
with the development and we are provided with specific load information and site plans.

We look forward to meeting with your field personnel to address any issues. The EA
that will be handling your project is Kevin Ables. Therefore if you have any further

questions or need additional information, please feel free to contact him at 601 853
5906.

Sincerely,

Callie D. McGee

Engineering PL./SC Coord.
CDM/cm
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P.O.BOX 114

October g, 2015

Mr. Shane Hixon
Fallen Oaks of Charlton
Canton MS. 39046

RE: Fallen Oaks of Charlton Lots 3-6 residential lots.

Dear Mr. Shane Hixon

As per our conversation Canton Municipal Utilities will provide gas and water service
to this project. CMU requires a set of plans at feast two weeks prior to the pre-
construction meeting for review and approval. The pre-construction meeting Is required

hefore the beginning of construction te review plans with the developer and his
contractor,

CMU looks forward to working with you on this project.

Q_,_S)j?w :
Don Holtsinger

CMU Engineering Dept,
601-855-5958

L CANTON, MISSISSIPPI 390406 {1 (601) 859-2921 O FAX (601} 855-5441
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MissIssiPPT STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Cctober 26, 2015

Mr. Ron McMaster, Jr., P.E.
MciMaster & Associates, Inc.

212 Waterford Square, Suite 300
Madison, MS 39110

RE: Fallen Qak of Charlton, Lots 3-6, 4 Total Lots, CMU — Lake Caroline, PWS D 0450034,
Madison County, Ref #114461

Dear Mr. McMaster:

We have reviewed the information submitted in relation fo the above referenced project and plans and
specifications are hereby approved.

The Bureau of Public Water Supply, Mississippi State Department of Health must be notified of the final
inspection in sufficient time to assure that a Bureau representative can be present. When this project has
been completed, we will need:

Certification from you that the project has been constructed in substantial accordance with the
approved specifications

Records of satisfactory bacteriological results from an approved laboratory
One set of as-built plans

If construction of this project has not been initiated within one year from this date, then this approval will
be invalid and the project must be resubmitted.

incerely,;
rd

3reg Cérawa‘g

Bureau of Public Water Supply

pc: Responsible Officlal
Certified Operator

570 East Woodrow Wilson » Post Office Box 1700 + Jackson, MS 39215-1700
1-866-HLTHY4U + www.HealthyiMS.com

Equat Opportunily in Employment end Serviges



Mississippl STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

August 7, 20135

Shane Hixon
116 Sollefiea Drive
Madison, MS 39100

RE: S/D Review Complete — Fallen Oak S/D (Lots 1-6} & The Meadows S/D {Lots 1-5), Two Lakes Drive &
Windermere Boulevard, Canton, Madison County

Dear Mr. Hixon:

'The Mississippi Department of Health, Division of On-site Wastewater has corapleted the review of your proposed
subdivisions. This review satisfies the requirement of Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, Scction 41 — 67- 4 (2)
and authorizes the county health departinent to accept Notice of Intents. This does not imply or guarantee that cach
lot will support an individual on-site wastewater disposal systern, but that the area is generally suitable for the use of
individual on-site wastewater disposal systems as platted for single family residences with one residence per lot.

No owner, lessee or developer shall construel or place any mobile, modular or permanently consiructed residence,
building or facility, which may require the installation of an individual on-site wastewater disposal system, without
having first submitiing a Notice of Intent to the county heaith department. The developer, owner, or their agent
must provide a plot plan, legal description, aud fee to the county health department for a soil and site cvaluation. A
soil and site evaluation shall be conducted with the results returned to the applicant as each Notice of Intent is filed,

As developer, you must ensure that all focal, county or state requirements are met with regards to this development,
this includes but not limited to Mississippi State Department of Health, Burcau of Water Supply and Mississippi
State Department of Environmental Quality regulations,

Please be aware that should these developments be reconfigured in any way, the Department may require additional
review prior o acceptance of Notices of Intent for this development.

If you have any questions, pleasc contact the Division of On-site Wastewater at (601 991 - 6030.
Sincerely,

2

Duncan Welch, E.L

Ce Lesiic Rovals
Charles Shuliis
Amy McLeod
Anne Hogue
Tracy Day
I{enneth Evans
Lakeisha Paige

805 South Wheatley  Suite 340 Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157
GOUOYT-R030  Fax G01A56-4019  wwav HealthyMS.com

Fepal Opparteity In binployinent’Service
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